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KPMG Audit Ple Tel +44 {0) 20 7311 1000
Audit Fax +44 {0) 20 7311 3311
15 Canada Square DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5
Canary Wharf

London E14 5GL

United Kingdom

Private & confidential

Vodafone Corporate Secretaries Limuted
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Plc
Vodafone House

The Connection

Newbury

Berkshire

RG14 2FN

15 February 2013

Dear Sir

We write to you 1n your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed 1n the Appendix
to this letter

Following the acqusition of the companies by Vodafone Europe BV plc, we hereby give
notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies histed i the Appendix with etfect
from today In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our
statutory statement given n connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Compames Act 2006, you are requned to file a copy of this letter of
notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are requited to make various notifications to
the relevant audit authority in connection with our resignation We consider that the audit of the
financtal statements of each of the companies listed 1n the Appendix fatlls within the defimition
of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the Professional Oversight
Board

Yours faithfully
WK PN g i 23S

KPMG Audtit Plc
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Appendix

Company Name

Cable & Wireless Worldwide Ple
Your Commumications Group Litd
Intercell Ltd

Cable and Wireless Global Telecommunications Services Ltd

The Eastern Leasing Company Ltd
Cable and Wireless Europe Holdings Lid
Aspac Holdings Ltd

Cable and Wireless Global Holdings Ltd
CIS Services Ltd

Cable and Wireless Nominee Ltd

Cable and Wireless UK

Cable and Wireless Europe UK Ltd
CWW Operauons Ltd

Cable and Wireless Capital Lid

Cable and Wireless UK Holdings Ltd
Energis Communications Ltd

Chelys Ltd

Energis Holdings Ltd

Cable and Wireless Global Markets Equipment Ltd

Dhgital Island UK Ltd

Cable and Wireless Waterside Holdings Ltd

Cable and Whreless (India) Limited
Cable & Wireless Holdco Lirited
Stentor Communications Limited
Energis Local Access Limited

Cable & Wireless Worldwide Pension Trustee Limited

Baynton Thompson Networks Limited
Business Serve Limited

Cable & Wireless Access Limited
Cable & Wireless a-Services Limited

KPMG Audit Ple
15 February 20113

Company registered number
07029206
04171876
02303594

04049433
01672832

04659719
04705342
03740694
02964774
03249884
01541957
03137479
04267540
06702535
03840888
02630471
04434524
03649524
01648524
03730837
06859946
02983774
06560381
03224579
04050390
07029188
02309112
05319225
04005262
03930865

Cable & Wireless Communicattons Data Network Services 02070812

Cable & Wireless Communications Starclass Limited

01018703
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Cable & Wireless Worldwide Voice Messaging Limited
Cable & Wireless UK Services Limited
Cable & Wireless Worldwide Services Limted
City Cable (Holdings) Limuted
Designer Servers Limited

Eclipse Mobile Limuted

Energis Management Limited

Energis Squared Limited

Eurocall Holdings Limited

Eurocall Limited

Eurocall Mobile Limited

Eurocall Trustee Limited

Hyperlink Hosted Services Limited
Hyperhnk Interactive Limited

Intercell Communications Limited
Interceil Limuted

Internet Network Services Limited
Jaguar Communications Limited

KB Net Limited

KB Media Limted

Legend Communications Plc

Legend Internet Lirmited

London Hydraulic Power Company
MetroHoldings Limited

ML Integration Group Limuted

ML Integration Limited

ML Integration Services Limited
Netforce Group Public Limited Company
Pipecall Limuted

Pipemedia Communications Limited
Pipemedia Limited

Rustle Limited
Spectrum Media Limited

T3 Telecommunications Limited

The Search Engineers Limited

Thus Limited
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01981417
03840884
06748332
01042087
03548701
04786396
04050367
03037442
04345777
03061863
04521281
04036779
(03720046
03855276
02368803
02303594
03047165
01689995
04003817
03581241
03923166
03278844
ZCO00055
03511122
03252903
02102292
04087040
03134936
05168710
03427755
03163333
04256166
04767612
03659931
03580749
(06798969
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Ventelo Limited 04410323
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